
 

New hidradenitis suppurativa study (THESEUS Study) 
 

If you are a patient who has HS and you are interested in taking part in the THESEUS study 
please read the information below. 

 

Eligibility to take part: 

You may be eligible to take part in the THESEUS study if you are at least 18 years of age and 

have a diagnosis of active HS which is not controlled by your current treatment. You would 

not be eligible to take part if you are pregnant or breast feeding or if you are unable to provide 

your informed consent. 

Hospitals/Trusts taking part in the THESEUS study: 

The below list of sites and map indicates which hospital sites are involved in the THESEUS 

study. If you are close to one of these hospitals (your GP uses the hospital for referrals) and 

are interested in taking part in the study, please use the details provided for each site below 

to make contact. If you live in England and your usual hospital is not currently taking part in 

the study, you may be able to take part at a participating site that is closest to you. Please 

contact that site directly to enquire as to whether you are able to take part. If you choose to 

take part at another hospital, unfortunately, the study is not able to reimburse your travel 

costs.  

 You can obtain further information at THESEUS@cardiff.ac.uk and by visiting our website: 

https://www.cardiff.ac.uk/centre-for-trials-research/research/studies-and-trials/view/theseus  

  



 

Current sites taking part in THESEUS and contact details: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hospital Site 
 

Name of contact at site Telephone 
Number 

Email contact 

    
Barnsley 
 

Nicola Lancaster; Susan Hope;  
c.green18@nhs.net 

01226 435084 nicola.lancaster2@nhs.net; 
susan.hope1@nhs.net 

Broomfield 
Hospital 

Natalie Fox, Karen Cranmer  01245 515127  Natalie.fox@meht.nhs.uk  

Cardiff 
 

Delyth Braim; Beverley Gambles 02929742298 Delyth.Braim@wales.nhs.uk; 
Beverly.Gambles2@wales.nhs.uk  

Forth Valley 
 

Dr Fiona Collier 01786434096 fiona.collier@nhs.scot 

Guys and St 
Thomas 

Tendai Kadiyirire 02071887188 
ext 86353 

Tendai.Kadiyirire@gstt.nhs.uk  

Newcastle 
 

Newcastle dermatology research 
team 

0191 2823568 nuth.DermatologyResearch@nhs.net 

Oxford 
 

Melanie Westmoreland 01865 228252 Melanie.Westmoreland@ouh.nhs.uk 
 

Salisbury 
 

Sarah Diment; Vicky King; Helen 
Pidgeon 

01722 336262 
ext 4459 

sarah.diment@nhs.net 
 

Stoke 
Mandeville  

Judith Abrams; 
 Iona Burn 

01296 315832 judithabrams@nhs.net; 
iona.burn@nhs.net  

 

 


